Trim File Ref: HW2009-238.001
Author: Jon Yearsley
STS911
Hunter Water Corporation A.B.N.  46  228  513 446
Standard Technical Specification for:
PREPARATION OF CIVIL AND STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
This Standard Technical Specification was developed by Hunter Water to be used for the preparation of civil and

11 . Hunter Water Corporation . STS911 . June 2011
APPENDIX 1 – LAYERING CONVENTION FOR A3 DRAWINGS
DISCIPLINE LAYER NAME COLOUR LINETYPE LINEWEIGHT PLOT DESCRIPTION
_CONSTRUCTION_ISSUE 10 CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT035 TRUE STAMP CONTROL IN PAPERSPACE
_IMAGE WHITE CONTINUOUS BYLINEWEIGHTDEFAULT TRUE TO HOST ALL IMAGE FILES USED IN THE DRAWING
_ORIGIN_OF_LEVELS_STAMP WHITE CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT035 TRUE STAMP CONTROL IN PAPERSPACE
_PRELIMINARY_ISSUE 10 CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT035 TRUE STAMP CONTROL IN PAPERSPACE
_SEWER_PIPE_DATA_TABLE WHITE CONTINUOUS BYLINEWEIGHTDEFAULT TRUE SEWER PIPE TABLE IN PAPERSPACE
_WATER_PIPE_DATA_TABLE WHITE CONTINUOUS BYLINEWEIGHTDEFAULT TRUE WATER PIPE TABLE IN PAPERSPACE
STAMPS AND
IMAGES
_WORK_AS_CONSTRUCTED_STAMP 10 CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE STAMP CONTROL IN PAPERSPACE
0 WHITE CONTINUOUS BYLINEWEIGHTDEFAULT TRUE DEFAULT AUTOCAD LAYOUT AND NOT TO BE USED FOR
LINEWORK
BORDER WHITE CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE BORDERGENERAL
CENTRELINE_018 MAGENTA AS_1100CHAIN2_5 LINEWEIGHT018 TRUE ALL CENTRELINES FOR A3
CIV_BATTER YELLOW CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT035 TRUE LIMIT OF BATTERS
CIV_BATTER_SLOPE_INDICATORS WHITE CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE BATTER SLOPE MARKS AND INDICATORS
CIV_CONTOURS_DESIGN_LABELS YELLOW CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT035 TRUE DESIGN CONTOURS LABELS
CIV_CONTOURS_DESIGN_MAJOR YELLOW CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT035 TRUE DESIGN CONTOURS MAJOR FOR ROADS, KERBS, BUILDING PADS,

SVY_SERVICE_DUCT_ABOVE WHITE SERVICE_DUCT_ABOVE_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - SERVICE DUCT ABOVE GROUND
SVY_SERVICE_DUCT_BELOW WHITE SERVICE_DUCT_BELOW_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - SERVICE DUCT BELOW GROUND
SVY_SEWER_ABOVE WHITE SEWER_ABOVE_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - SEWER ABOVE GROUND
SVY_SEWER_BELOW WHITE SEWER_BELOW_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - SEWER BELOW GROUND
SVY_SUBSOIL_DRAIN WHITE SUBSOIL_DRAIN LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - SUBSOIL DRAINS
SVY_SYMBOLS WHITE CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - SYMBOLS NOT RELATED TO ANY LAYER ABOVE
SVY_TELEPHONE_ABOVE WHITE TELEPHONE_ABOVE_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - TELEPHONE ABOVE GROUND
SVY_TELEPHONE_BELOW WHITE TELEPHONE_BELOW_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - TELEPHONE BELOW GROUND
SVY_TELEPHONE_OPTIC_ABOVE WHITE TELEPHONE_OPTIC_ABOVE_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - OPTIC FIBRE ABOVE GROUND
SVY_TELEPHONE_OPTIC_BELOW WHITE TELEPHONE_OPTIC_BELOW_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - OPTIC FIBRE BELOW GROUND
SVY_UNIDENTIFIED_OBJECT_ABOVE WHITE UNDEFINED_OBJECT_ABOVE_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - UNDEFINED OBJECT ABOVE GROUND
SVY_UNIDENTIFIED_OBJECT_BELOW WHITE UNDEFINED_OBJECT_BELOW_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - UNDEFINED OBJECT BELOW GROUND
SVY_WATER_ABOVE WHITE WATER_ABOVE_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - WATER PIPES ALL ABOVE GROUND
SVY_WATER_BELOW WHITE WATER_BELOW_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - WATER PIPES ALL UNDER GROUND
TEXT_18 MAGENTA CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT018 TRUE ALL TEXT, ATTRIBUTED TAGS AND DIMENSIONS FOR A3
TEXT_25 WHITE CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE ALL TEXT, ATTRIBUTED TAGS AND DIMENSIONS FOR A3
TEXT_35 YELLOW CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT035 TRUE ALL TEXT, ATTRIBUTED TAGS AND DIMENSIONS FOR A1, TITLES
AND HEADINGS FOR A3
TEXT
TEXT_50 RED CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT050 TRUE ALL TEXT, ATTRIBUTED TAGS AND DIMENSIONS FOR A1, TITLES
AND HEADINGS FOR A3
VIEWPORT VIEWPORT WHITE CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT000 FALSE VIEWPORT
17 . Hunter Water Corporation . STS911 . June 2011
APPENDIX 2 – LAYERING CONVENTION FOR A1 DRAWINGS

SVY_SERVICE_DUCT_BELOW WHITE SERVICE_DUCT_BELOW_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - SERVICE DUCT BELOW GROUND
SVY_SEWER_ABOVE WHITE SEWER_ABOVE_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - SEWER ABOVE GROUND
SVY_SEWER_BELOW WHITE SEWER_BELOW_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - SEWER BELOW GROUND
SVY_SUBSOIL_DRAIN WHITE SUBSOIL_DRAIN LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - SUBSOIL DRAINS
SVY_SYMBOLS WHITE CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - SYMBOLS NOT RELATED TO ANY LAYER ABOVE
SVY_TELEPHONE_ABOVE WHITE TELEPHONE_ABOVE_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - TELEPHONE ABOVE GROUND
SVY_TELEPHONE_BELOW WHITE TELEPHONE_BELOW_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - TELEPHONE BELOW GROUND
SVY_TELEPHONE_OPTIC_ABOVE WHITE TELEPHONE_OPTIC_ABOVE_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - OPTIC FIBRE ABOVE GROUND
SVY_TELEPHONE_OPTIC_BELOW WHITE TELEPHONE_OPTIC_BELOW_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - OPTIC FIBRE BELOW GROUND
SVY_UNIDENTIFIED_OBJECT_ABOVE WHITE UNDEFINED_OBJECT_ABOVE_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - ALL UNDEFINED OBJECTS ABOVE GROUND
SVY_UNIDENTIFIED_OBJECT_BELOW WHITE UNDEFINED_OBJECT_BELOW_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - ALL UNDEFINED OBJECTS BELOW GROUND
SVY_WATER_ABOVE WHITE WATER_ABOVE_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - WATER PIPES ALL ABOVE GROUND
SVY_WATER_BELOW WHITE WATER_BELOW_G LINEWEIGHT025 TRUE SURVEY - WATER PIPES ALL BELOW GROUND
TEXT_35 YELLOW CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT035 TRUE ALL GENERAL TEXT AND NOTES
TEXT_50 RED CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT050 TRUE TITLES AND HEADINGS A1TEXT
TEXT_70 CYAN CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT070 TRUE ONLY USED IN BORDERS AND PROJECT COVER SHEET
VIEWPORT VIEWPORT WHITE CONTINUOUS LINEWEIGHT000 FALSE VIEWPORT
23 . Hunter Water Corporation . STS911 . June 2011
APPENDIX 3 – SAMPLE A3 TEMPLATE
24 . Hunter Water Corporation . STS911 . June 2011